During the financial year 2024-25, the Authorised Share Capital of the Company as on March 31, 2025, 
was ₹40,00,00,000 (Rupees Forty Crores Only) divided into 4,00,00,000 (Four Crores) Equity Shares 
of ₹10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each. 

http://www.dollex.in/

The Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up Share Capital of the Company stood at ₹24,96,80,000 (Rupees 

Twenty-Four Crores Ninety-Six Lakhs Eighty Thousand Only) divided into 2,49,68,000 (Two Crores 

Forty-Nine Lakhs Sixty-Eight Thousand) Equity Shares of ₹10/- each. 

Further, as per the Letter of Offer dated May 13, 2025, the Company issued up to 1,49,80,800 Equity 

Shares, fully paid-up, having a face value of ₹10/- each at a price of ₹33/- per Equity Share (including 
a premium of ₹23/- per Equity Share) on a rights basis to the equity shareholders of the Company. 

Consequently, the Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up Share Capital of the Company increased to 
₹39,94,88,000 (Rupees Thirty-Nine Crores Ninety-Four Lakhs Eighty-Eight Thousand Only) divided 
into 3,99,48,800 (Three Crores Ninety-Nine Lakhs Forty-Eight Thousand Eight Hundred) Equity 

Shares of ₹10/- each. 

13. INTERNAL FINANCIAL CONTROL 

The internal financial control systems are commensurate with the nature of business and size and 
complexity of operations of the company. The Audit Committee periodically evaluates the adequacy